
CHAMPIONNAT ELITE 2010  

 

 

CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE ELITE 2010 

Overall Statistics for MONTIGNY  

(All games Sorted by Batting avg) 

 

Record: 6-24   Home: 2-13   Away: 4-11    
 

 

Player           AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%  

 

FAU Arnaud.......297  26-26   101   9  30   7   0   2  24   43  .426   4   2  10   2  .327   3   0   0-0     21   1   0 1.000  

EHRT Noel........275  29-21    80   7  22   4   2   0  22   30  .375  12   1  25   2  .376   0   1   3-3     42   2   3  .936  

LAUNAY Nicolas...263  20-18    57  16  15   2   2   0   5   21  .368  23   1   4   1  .481   0   0   8-9     43   9   3  .945  

DUCHOSSOY Sebasti245  30-30   106  25  26   7   1   0  15   35  .330  14   2  15   1  .339   2   2   3-4     42  78  10  .923  

COUTON Alexandre.243  20-19    70  13  17   2   3   0   7   25  .357   9   2  10   3  .346   0   0   4-4     34  13   2  .959  

ROUCHON Sebastie.186  22-19    70  11  13   1   0   0   8   14  .200   7   2   6   1  .278   0   3   0-0     27  32   7  .894  

-------------- 

HANVI Fred.......367   8-8     30   6  11   2   0   0   5   13  .433   8   2   3   0  .512   1   0   1-1     68   7   3  .962  

BILWEIS Guillaum.344  13-8     32   5  11   0   0   0   4   11  .344   3   1   4   0  .417   0   0   3-3      3   4   0 1.000  

FONDOP Clyde.....333   2-1      3   0   1   0   0   0   0    1  .333   0   0   1   0  .333   0   0   0-0      1   0   1  .500  

MAKHOLM Giordano.333   2-1      3   0   1   0   0   0   0    1  .333   0   0   1   0  .333   0   0   0-0      5   0   1  .833  

DAIRE Olivier....300   4-3     10   2   3   0   0   0   0    3  .300   0   0   3   0  .300   0   0   1-1     15   3   1  .947  

PERRIER Laurent .286   4-1      7   1   2   0   0   0   1    2  .286   0   0   0   0  .286   0   0   1-1      3   2   1  .833  

GICQUEL Thomas...273  17-7     22   8   6   0   1   0   1    8  .364   4   1   7   1  .407   0   1   2-2     13  13   7  .788  

DOVIGO Alexandr .267   4-4     15   2   4   1   0   0   1    5  .333   2   1   1   0  .389   0   0   0-0     14   4   1  .947  

NEUMANN Sebastie.250  24-18    36   3   9   1   0   0   7   10  .278   8   1   2   2  .400   0   1   3-4     14   9   1  .958  

CAUCHY-THARIN Ti.250   1-1      4   1   1   0   0   0   0    1  .250   0   0   2   0  .250   0   0   0-0     11   1   2  .857  

HERARD Christoph.241  20-16    54  11  13   4   0   0   7   17  .315   9   1  14   0  .359   0   0   2-2     63   5   1  .986  

LAFEUILLE Guilla.231  15-15    52  11  12   3   1   0   3   17  .327  16   3   9   1  .437   0   0   1-4     52  34   7  .925  

SCHMITTHA Benj  .227  20-19    66   8  15   3   1   0   8   20  .303   9   3  16   0  .346   0   0   1-2    131   7   8  .945  

MAYEUX Tom.......217  10-7     23   5   5   1   1   0   4    8  .348   6   0  11   0  .379   0   0   2-2     42   7   2  .961  

COOPMAN Warren...186  18-15    43   6   8   3   0   0   5   11  .256   8   0   8   1  .314   0   1   1-1     26  19   7  .865  

BELLOY Benjamin..118  13-4     17   5   2   0   0   0   0    2  .118   3   0   8   0  .250   0   0   0-0      9   1   1  .909  

BERREBI Olivier..103  19-10    29   6   3   1   1   0   1    6  .207   3   0   8   1  .182   1   0   0-0      4   5   0 1.000  

HIGASHIYAMA Juli.091  16-7     22   2   2   1   0   0   2    3  .136   0   0   3   0  .091   0   1   0-0     15  23   3  .927  

FRY Justin.......000  19-15     9   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   3   0  .000   0   0   0-0     14  17   2  .939  

COOPMAN Wesley...000   1-1      3   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   2   0  .250   0   0   0-1      9   1   0 1.000  

LORELLI Simon....000   1-1      3   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   3   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   3   0 1.000  

COUTON Jean-Bapt.000   1-0      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   2   0 1.000  

 

Totals...........240  30-30   968 164 232  43  13   2 130  307  .317 149  23 179  16  .352   7  10  36-44   722 302  74  .933  

Opponents........319  30-30  1014 316 323  58  17   7 261  436  .430 202  49 223  11  .447  19  12  78-105  745 303  71  .937  

 

LOB - Team (248), Opp (259). DPs turned - Team (12), Opp (24). CI - Team (1), SCHMITTHAEUS 1. IBB - Team (0), Opp (1). Picked 

off - LAUNAY N 1, SCHMITTHAEUS 1.  

 

                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 

 

Player           ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA 

 

FRY Justin......4.73   4-9    16  13   4   1/0    1 102.2  86  66  54  66 149  11   4   3  371  .232    8   9   2    3   7 

NEUMANN Sebasti12.27   0-8    13   7   0   0/0    0  40.1  73  82  55  42  25   8   4   2  196  .372    8   5   3    1   1 

-------------- 

BILWEIS Guillau 0.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   0.1   1   3   0   2   0   0   0   0    4  .250    0   1   0    0   0 

COOPMAN Warren. 3.86   1-0     5   3   0   0/0    0  18.2  23  17   8  15  16   1   0   0   78  .295    1   3   0    0   1 

BERREBI Olivier 9.20   1-0    11   2   0   0/0    0  29.1  46  50  30  31  11  15   3   0  130  .354    4  13   2    8   0 

DUCHOSSOY Sebas13.08   0-5     7   4   0   0/0    0  21.1  41  41  31  12  10  10   3   0  103  .398    1   7   0    3   1 

HIGASHIYAMA Ju 14.50   0-1    10   1   0   0/0    0  18.0  39  37  29  18   6  10   2   0   91  .429    4   5   0    2   1 

GICQUEL Thomas 14.85   0-0     6   0   0   0/0    0   6.2  10  12  11   8   6   2   1   2   27  .370    0   3   0    2   0 

COUTON Jean-Bap18.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   3.0   4   7   6   6   0   1   0   0   14  .286    0   1   0    0   0 

DOVIGO Alexand 27.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   0.1   0   1   1   2   0   0   0   0    0         0   2   0    0   1 

 

Totals..............  8.41   6-23   30  30   4   1/0    1 240.2 323 316 225 202 223  58  17   7 1014  .319   26  49   7   19  

12 

Opponents...........  4.10  23-6    30  30   3   2/2    6 248.1 232 164 113 149 179  43  13   2  968  .240   15  23   1    7  

10 

 

PB - Team (38), MAYEUX T 10, HANVI F 7, SCHMITTHAEUS 7, LAFEUILLE G 5, DAIRE O 3, DOVIGO A 2, LAUNAY N 2, MAKHOLM G 2, Opp 

(30). Pickoffs - Team (1), GICQUEL T 1, Opp (2). SBA/ATT - FRY J (27-42), NEUMANN S (20-25), MAYEUX T (20-24), DAIRE O 

(17-18), BERREBI O (12-15), LAFEUILLE G (10-14), SCHMITTHAEUS (10-13), HANVI F (8-11), GICQUEL T (7-8), LAUNAY N (3-6), 

HIGASHIYAMA (5-6), DUCHOSSOY S (5-5), COOPMAN We (3-4), COOPMAN Wa (2-4), MAKHOLM G (3-3), DOVIGO A (3-3), ROUCHON S (1-1).  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 MONTIGNY LE BRETONNEUX “ les Cougars” 



CHAMPIONNAT ELITE 2010  

 

                                                  CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE ELITE 2010 

                                        Overall Statistics for MONTIGNY (as of Oct 26, 2010) 

                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 

 

                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI   

 

                         FAU Arnaud..........    22   21   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         COOPMAN Wesley......    10    9   1   0  1.000    0    3   1   .750    0   0   

                         BERREBI Olivier.....     9    4   5   0  1.000    0   12   3   .800    0   0   

                         BILWEIS Guillaume...     7    3   4   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         COUTON Jean-Baptiste     3    1   2   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         LORELLI Simon.......     3    0   3   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         HERARD Christophe...    69   63   5   1   .986    5    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         HANVI Fred..........    78   68   7   3   .962    0    8   3   .727    7   0   

                         MAYEUX Tom..........    51   42   7   2   .961    0   20   4   .833   10   0   

                         COUTON Alexandre....    49   34  13   2   .959    3    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         NEUMANN Sebastien...    24   14   9   1   .958    0   20   5   .800    0   0   

                         DAIRE Olivier.......    19   15   3   1   .947    1   17   1   .944    3   0   

                         DOVIGO Alexandre....    19   14   4   1   .947    1    3   0  1.000    2   0   

                         LAUNAY Nicolas......    55   43   9   3   .945    1    3   3   .500    2   0   

                         SCHMITTHAEUSLER Benj   146  131   7   8   .945    3   10   3   .769    7   1   

                         FRY Justin..........    33   14  17   2   .939    1   27  15   .643    0   0   

                         EHRT Noel...........    47   42   2   3   .936    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         HIGASHIYAMA Julien..    41   15  23   3   .927    1    5   1   .833    0   0   

                         LAFEUILLE Guillaume.    93   52  34   7   .925    3   10   4   .714    5   0   

                         DUCHOSSOY Sebastien.   130   42  78  10   .923    8    5   0  1.000    0   0   

                         BELLOY Benjamin.....    11    9   1   1   .909    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         ROUCHON Sebastien...    66   27  32   7   .894    4    1   0  1.000    0   0   

                         COOPMAN Warren......    52   26  19   7   .865    1    2   2   .500    0   0   

                         CAUCHY-THARIN Tim...    14   11   1   2   .857    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         PERRIER Laurent Oliv     6    3   2   1   .833    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         MAKHOLM Giordano....     6    5   0   1   .833    0    3   0  1.000    2   0   

                         GICQUEL Thomas......    33   13  13   7   .788    2    7   1   .875    0   0   

                         FONDOP Clyde........     2    1   0   1   .500    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

 

                         Totals..............  1098  722 302  74   .933   12   78  27   .743   38   1   

                         Opponents...........  1119  745 303  71   .937   24   36   8   .818   30   0   

 

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.7 TPA/Game    

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


